

**WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
CDBG WATER EXTENSION - PHASE II  
TOWN OF MOUNT VERNON, ALABAMA**

GMC PROJECT NO. 209034  
CDBG PROJECT NO. PFP-2008-802


Bid Date Wednesday, February 24, 2010 @ 2:00PM

**BID TAB**

**BASE BID**

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Sunset Contracting, Inc		Brunson Nichols		Cardinal Contracting		H E Newell		Boyington Pipeline Construction		Southeastern Underground		Gulf Equipment		SJ&L		Construction Labor Services		Nordan Contracting		Summit Industries, Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,967.35	\$ 15,967.35	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2 Grassing, Cleanup & Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,880.61	\$ 1,880.61	\$ 1,817.50	\$ 1,817.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,687.00	\$ 11,687.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 20,550.25	\$ 20,550.25	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
3 6" CL 200 PVC Water Main	LF	13,575	\$ 5.94	\$ 80,635.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 139,143.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 108,600.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 103,170.00	\$ 7.44	\$ 100,998.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 95,025.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 139,822.50	\$ 11.15	\$ 151,361.25	\$ 9.05	\$ 122,853.75	\$ 12.66	\$ 171,859.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 122,175.00
4 6" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron	LF	150	\$ 27.96	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 27.99	\$ 4,198.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 3,637.50	\$ 30.71	\$ 4,606.50	\$ 25.20	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 36.49	\$ 5,473.50
5 6" Gate Valve & Box	EA	12	\$ 715.73	\$ 8,588.76	\$ 599.22	\$ 7,190.64	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 8,724.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 728.35	\$ 8,740.20	\$ 736.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 1,018.29	\$ 12,219.48
6 Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	11	\$ 2,170.77	\$ 23,878.47	\$ 1,929.90	\$ 21,228.90	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 25,146.00	\$ 2,854.19	\$ 31,396.09	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 33,143.00	\$ 2,778.76	\$ 30,566.36
7 6"x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	13	\$ 2,020.21	\$ 26,262.73	\$ 1,648.30	\$ 21,427.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 26,884.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 31,070.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 35,165.00	\$ 2,702.28	\$ 35,129.64	\$ 2,973.00	\$ 38,649.00	\$ 3,010.15	\$ 39,131.95
8 8"x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,682.12	\$ 2,682.12	\$ 2,330.89	\$ 2,330.89	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 3,494.00	\$ 3,494.00	\$ 3,345.01	\$ 3,345.01	\$ 4,162.00	\$ 4,162.00	\$ 3,796.61	\$ 3,796.61
9 12" Steel Casing Type 2 Jack & Bore	LF	450	\$ 100.97	\$ 45,436.50	\$ 85.62	\$ 38,529.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 145.72	\$ 65,574.00	\$ 80.70	\$ 36,315.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00
10 6" Uncased Driveway Bore	LF	100	\$ 39.02	\$ 3,902.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 53.85	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
11 8" SDR 11 HDPE Directional Bore	LF	720	\$ 51.72	\$ 37,238.40	\$ 43.99	\$ 31,672.80	\$ 77.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 43,416.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 62.56	\$ 45,043.20	\$ 57.80	\$ 41,616.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 41,040.00
12 Remove & Replace Concrete	SY	10	\$ 361.13	\$ 3,611.30	\$ 313.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 284.87	\$ 2,848.70	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00
13 Remove & Replace Asphalt	SY	200	\$ 16.28	\$ 3,256.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 46.97	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,750.00
14 Open Cut Gravel Driveway	SY	250	\$ 18.65	\$ 4,662.50	\$ 20.90	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 6,912.50	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
15 8"x 6" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 172.97	\$ 172.97	\$ 172.15	\$ 172.15	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 326.70	\$ 326.70	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 686.96	\$ 686.96
16 6" 90° Bend	EA	6	\$ 215.96	\$ 1,295.76	\$ 166.70	\$ 1,000.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 304.93	\$ 1,829.58	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
17 6" 45° Bend	EA	15	\$ 179.22	\$ 2,688.30	\$ 155.80	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 304.93	\$ 4,573.95	\$ 306.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
18 6" 22 1/2° Bend	EA	13	\$ 196.32	\$ 2,552.16	\$ 144.90	\$ 1,883.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 4,199.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 279.17	\$ 3,629.21	\$ 302.00	\$ 3,926.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
19 6" 11 1/4° Bend	EA	2	\$ 179.63	\$ 359.26	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 277.95	\$ 555.90	\$ 243.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
20 6" x 6" Tee	EA	5	\$ 227.86	\$ 1,139.30	\$ 277.74	\$ 1,388.70	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 395.19	\$ 1,975.95	\$ 433.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
21 6" Plug	EA	15	\$ 167.57	\$ 2,513.55	\$ 296.30	\$ 4,444.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 159.69	\$ 2,395.35	\$ 253.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
22 3/4" Type "K" Copper Long Side Service	LF	1,900	\$ 15.04	\$ 28,576.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 16,435.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 18,905.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 37,259.00
23 3/4" Type "K" Copper Short Side Service	LF	500	\$ 7.68	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
24 Service Reconnect	EA	87	\$ 294.10	\$ 25,586.70	\$ 217.65	\$ 18,935.55	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 23,577.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 32,016.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 15,747.00	\$ 222.49	\$ 19,356.63	\$ 272.00	\$ 23,664.00	\$ 382.49	\$ 33,276.63
25 Abandon Existing Water Main	LS	1	\$ 745.60	\$ 745.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 11,155.00	\$ 11,155.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26 Remove & Reset Sign	EA	2	\$ 331.87	\$ 663.74	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
27 Remove & Reset Fence	LF	200	\$ 13.27	\$ 2,654.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
28 Remove & Reset Mailbox	EA	10	\$ 165.94	\$ 1,659.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
29 Solid Sodding	SY	500	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
30 Tree Removal over 15"	EA	5	\$ 1,106.24	\$ 5,531.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
31 Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,871.84	\$ 3,871.84	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 13,994.00	\$ 13,994.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,436.60	\$ 13,436.60
32 R.O.W. Survey & Engineering Control	LS	1	\$ 8,773.83	\$ 8,773.83	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				\$ 356,619.85		\$ 360,096.68		\$ 382,520.00		\$ 388,131.00		\$ 388,183.00		\$ 403,907.00		\$ 441,226.50		\$ 460,317.00		\$ 461,239.86		\$ 484,666.50		\$ 497,587.09

I, William C.N. Jordan, PE, do hereby certify these bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations for the above referenced

  
Goodwyn Mills and Cawood, Inc.  
William C.N. Jordan, PE, Alabama License No. 30407

